ESICAP POWER FACTOR
CORRECTION CAPACITORS
Operation manual
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
1
Brief introduction of the capacitors
Electrical equipment should be installed, operated, used
and maintained by qualified professionals. This manual

（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP-H-280-10 10 35.7  406 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
2 LCP-H-280-15 15 53.6  609 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
3 LCP-H-280-20 20 71.4 812 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
4 LCP-H-300-10 10 40 510 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
5 LCP-H-300-15 15 50 531 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
6 LCP-H-300-20 20 66.7  708 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
Three-phase capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP-H-480-15 15 18.0  207 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
2 LCP-H-480-20 20 24.1  276 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
3 LCP-H-480-25 25 30.1  346 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
4 LCP-H-480-30 30 36.1  415 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
5 LCP-H-525-15 15 16.5  173 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
5
6 LCP-H-525-20 20 22.0  231 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
7
LCP-H-525-25 25 27.5  289 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
8 LCP-H-525-30 30 33.0  347 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
LCP series universal power factor correction capacitor
Single-phase capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom
Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP250-6.7 6.7 26.7 340 76×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
2 LCP250-8.3 8.3 33.2  423 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
3 LCP250-10 10 40.0  510 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
4 LCP250-13.4 13.4 53.6 679 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
5 LCP250-15 15 60.0  764 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
6 LCP250-16.7 16.7 66.8  851 116×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
7 LCP250-20 20 80.0  1019 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
8 LCP280-6.7 6.7 23.8  272 76×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
9 LCP280-8.3 8.3 29.6  338 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
10 LCP280-10 10 35.7  406 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
11 LCP280-13.4 13.4 47.8 544 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
12 LCP280-15 15 53.6  609 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
13 LCP280-16.7 16.7 59.6  678 116×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
6
14 LCP280-20 20 71.4  812 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
15 LCP300-6.7 6.7 22.3  237 76×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
16 LCP300-8.3 8.3 27.7  294 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
17 LCP300-10 10 33.3  354 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
18 LCP300-13.4 13.4 44.6 474 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
19 LCP300-15 15 50.0  531 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
20 LCP300-16.7 16.7 55.7  591 116×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
21 LCP300-20 20 66.7  708 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
Three-phase split capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom
Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP250-20-F 20 26.7  1019 116×245 4×M8 M16×25 30
2 LCP250-25-F 25 33.3  1274 116×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
3 LCP250-30-F 30 40.0  1529 136×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
4 LCP280-20-F 20 23.8  812 116×245 4×M8 M16×25 30
5 LCP280-25-F 25 29.8  1016 116×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
6 LCP280-30-F 30 35.7  1219 136×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
7 LCP300-20-F 20 22.2  708 116×245 4×M8 M16×25 30
8 LCP300-25-F 25 27.8  885 116×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
9 LCP300-30-F 30 33.3  1062 136×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
Three-phase capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom
Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP440-15 15 19.7  247 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
2 LCP440-20 20 26.2  329 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
3 LCP440-25 25 32.8  411 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
4 LCP440-30 30 39.4  493 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
5 LCP480-10 10 12.0  138 106×245 3×M8 M12×16 30
6 LCP480-15 15 18.0  207 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
7
LCP480-20 20 24.1  276 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
8 LCP480-25 25 30.1  346 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
9 LCP480-30 30 36.1  415 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
10 LCP525-15 15 16.5  173 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
11 LCP525-20 20 22.0  231 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
12 LCP525-25 25 27.5  289 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
13 LCP525-30 30 33.0  347 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
14 LCP850-15 15 10.2  66 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
7
15 LCP850-20 20 13.6  88 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 35
16 LCP850-25 25 17.0  110 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
17 LCP850-30 30 20.4  132 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 35
LCP-S series special model power factor correction capacitor
Single-phase capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom
Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP-S-250-6.7 6.7 26.7 340 76×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
2 LCP-S-250-8.3 8.3 33.2  423 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
3 LCP-S-250-10 10 40.0  510 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
4 LCP-S-250-13.4 13.4 53.6 679 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
5 LCP-S-250-15 15 60.0  764 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
6 LCP-S-250-16.7 16.7 66.8  851 116×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
7 LCP-S-250-20 20 80.0  1019 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
8 LCP-S-280-6.7 6.7 23.8  272 76×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
9 LCP-S-280-8.3 8.3 29.6  338 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
10 LCP-S-280-10 10 35.7  406 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
11 LCP-S-280-13.4 13.4 47.8 544 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
12 LCP-S-280-15 15 53.6  609 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
13 LCP-S-280-16.7 16.7 59.6  678 116×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
8
14 LCP-S-280-20 20 71.4  812 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
15 LCP-S-300-6.7 6.7 22.3  237 76×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
16 LCP-S-300-8.3 8.3 27.7  294 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
17 LCP-S-300-10 10 33.3  354 90×245 2×M8 M12×16 30
18 LCP-S-300-13.4 13.4 44.6 474 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
19 LCP-S-300-15 15 50.0  531 106×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
20 LCP-S-300-16.7 16.7 55.7  591 116×245 2×M8 M16×25 30
21 LCP-S-300-20 20 66.7  708 116×290 2×M8 M16×25 30
Three-phase split capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom
Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP-S-250-20-F 20 26.7  1019 116×245 4×M8 M16×25 30
2 LCP-S-250-25-F 25 33.3  1274 116×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
3 LCP-S-250-30-F 30 40.0  1529 136×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
4 LCP-S-280-20-F 20 23.8  812 116×245 4×M8 M16×25 30
5 LCP-S-280-25-F 25 29.8  1016 116×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
6 LCP-S-280-30-F 30 35.7  1219 136×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
7 LCP-S-300-20-F 20 22.2  708 116×245 4×M8 M16×25 30
8 LCP-S-300-25-F 25 27.8  885 116×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
9 LCP-S-300-30-F 30 33.3  1062 136×290 4×M8 M16×25 30
Three-phase capacitor
No. Model Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Outer Diameter
×Shell Height
（D×H）
Terminals
（Mx）
Bottom
Bolt
(Md×L)
Terminal
pitch
(S)
1 LCP-S-480-10 10 12.0  138 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 23
2 LCP-S-480-15 15 18.0  207 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 23
3 LCP-S-480-20 20 24.1  276 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 30
4 LCP-S-480-25 25 30.1  346 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 30
5 LCP-S-480-30 30 36.1  415 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 30
6 LCP-S-525-10 10 11.0  116 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 23
7
LCP-S-525-15 15 16.5  173 106×245 3×M8 M16×25 23
8 LCP-S-525-20 20 22.0  231 116×245 3×M8 M16×25 30
9 LCP-S-525-25 25 27.5  289 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 30
10 LCP-S-525-30 30 33.0  347 116×290 3×M8 M16×25 30
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
9
LCP-square series power factor correction capacitor
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor

Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Length×Width
×Height（H）
Terminal
（Md）
Installation
Drawing
Terminal pitch
(S)
1 LCP280-10B 10 35.7  406 175×70×160 2×M6 图 4 50
2 LCP280-15B 15 53.6  609 175×70×210 2×M6 图 4 50
3 LCP280-20B 20 71.4  812 175×70×260 2×M6 图 4 50
4 LCP280-30B 30 107.1 1218 180×95×280 2×M8 图 5 55
Three-phase split capacitor
No.
Model
Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Length×Width
×Height（H）
Terminal
（Md）
Installation
Drawing
Terminal pitch
(S)
1 LCP280-15-FB 15 10.3 609.3 175×70×210 4×M6 图 7 25
2 LCP280-20-FB 20 23.8  812 175×70×260 4×M6 图 7 25
3 LCP280-30-FB 30 35.7  1219 180×95×280 4×M8 图 8 27.5
4 LCP280-40-FB 40 47.6 1624.9 180×95×330 4×M8 图 8 27.5
5 LCP280-60-FB 60 71.4 2437.2 270×120×290 4×M8 图 9 50
Three-phase capacitor
No.
Model
Specification
Rated
Capacity
（kvar）
Rated
Current
（A）
Rated
capacitance
（μF）
Dimension（mm）
Length×Width
×Height（H）
Terminal
（Md）
Installation
Drawing
Terminal pitch
(S)
1 LCP400-15B 15 21.7 298.5 175×70×210 3×M6 图 1 25
2 LCP400-20B 20 28.9 398.1 175×70×210 3×M6 图 1 25
3 LCP400-25B 25 36.1 497.6 175×70×260 3×M6 图 1 25
4 LCP400-30B 30 43.3 597.1 180×95×220 3×M8 图 2 27.5
5 LCP400-40B 40 57.7 796.2 180×95×280 3×M8 图 2 27.5
6 LCP400-50B 50 72.2 995.2 180×95×330 3×M8 图 2 27.5
7 LCP450-15B 15 19.2 235.9 175×70×210 3×M6 图 1 25
6 LCP450-20B 20 25.7 314.5 175×70×210 3×M6 图 1 25
7
LCP450-25B 25 32.1 393.2 175×70×260 3×M6 图 1 25
8 LCP450-30B 30 38.5 471.8 180×95×220 3×M8 图 2 27.5
9 LCP450-40B 40 51.3 629.1 180×95×280 3×M8 图 2 27.5
10 LCP450-50B 50 64.2 786.3 180×95×330 3×M8 图 2 27.5
11 LCP480-15B 15 18.0 207.3 175×70×210 3×M6 图 1 25
12 LCP480-20B 20 24.1  276.5 175×70×210 3×M6 图 1 25
13 LCP480-25B 25 30.1  345.6 175×70×260 3×M6 图 1 25
14 LCP480-30B 30 36.1  414.7 180×95×220 3×M8 图 2 27.5
15 LCP480-40B 40 481 552.9 180×95×280 3×M8 图 2 27.5
16 LCP480-50B 50 60.1 691.1 180×95×330 3×M8 图 2 27.5
17 LCP480-60B 60 72.2  829.4 270×120×230 3×M8 图 3 65
Esicap Power Factor Correction Capacitor
11
Product Acceptance
 We do not assume any responsibility for the loss or